Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric D. Fuhs	06/12/1995
Peter A. Ojeda	06/07/1995
Elisa E. Zappacosta	08/30/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zenith Data Systems Corporation	
Street Address:	2150 E. Lake Cook Road	
City:	Buffalo Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6128185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)677-1465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8586386641

Email: cynthia.stepanek@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Antony M. Novom
Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121-2133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	369461-000016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antony M. Novom

Total Attachments: 4 source=6128185#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0955 6128185

CH \$40.00 6

500855452

source=6128185#page2.tif source=6128185#page3.tif source=6128185#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0956

ASSIGNMENT

We, ERIC D. FUHS of Stevensville, County of Berrien and State of Michigan; PETER A. OJEDA of Mundelein, County of Lake and State of Illinois; and ELISA E. ZAPPACOSTA of St. Joseph, County of Berrien and State of Michigan, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to ZENITH DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 2150 E. Lake Cook Road, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all of our rights, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for United States patent filed herewith entitled

PERIPHERAL CARD LOCKING DEVICE

signed by us on the date set forth below, and in and to all Letters Patent, and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of said patents to the above Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

<u>6/12</u> , 1995	ED OL
	BRIC D. FUHS
6/7 , 1995	Qr A Cij
	PETER A. OJEDA
, 1995	go dynamic streeting, streets, which was samply based, relations, relations, and september support
	ዩፒ.ፕዴሽ ፑ ሚለፀ ይእር/ርርሞሽ

PATENT REEL: 7669 FRAME: 0029

> PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0957

1	
STATE OF Allinai) SS:	
COUNTY OF Sake) SS:	
sworn by me, and under oath	efore me in the County of personally appeared by me, who then and there was duly acknowledged that the foregoing him on the date appearing at the Notary Public My Commission Expires: ** * * * *
COUNTY OF Lake) SS:	
PETER A. OJEDA, personally kno duly sworn by me, and under oat	efore me in the County of lead, personally appeared wn by me, who then and there was h acknowledged that the foregoing him on the date appearing at the
Character 7	L. O.
1995	Tenda claims
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	Notary Public
Linda Adams Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 9/11/97 Munumumumumumumumumumumum * * * * *	My Commission Expires: Kep 4 //, /997
STATE OF) COUNTY OF) SS:	
ELISA E. ZAPPACOSTA, personally was duly sworn by me, and ur	efore me in the County of personally appeared known by me, who then and there ader oath acknowledged that the igned by him on the date appearing
, 1995	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

2

ASSIGNMENT

We, ERIC D. FUHS of Stevensville, County of Berrien and State of Michigan; PETER A. OJEDA of Mundelein, County of Lake and State of Illinois; and ELISA E. ZAPPACOSTA of St. Joseph, WASHINGTON County of Berrien and State of Michigan, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to ZENITH DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 2150 E. Lake Cook Road, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all of our rights, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for United States patent filed herewith entitled

PERIPHERAL CARD LOCKING DEVICE

signed by us on the date set forth below, and in and to all Letters Patent, and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of said patents to the above Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

, 1995	
	ERIC D. FUHS
, 1995	PETER A. OJEDA
,	TEMER A. OUEDR
<u>8/30</u> , 1995	Elisa & Bearing
	ELISA E. ZAPPACOSTA

PATENT REEL: 7669 FRAME: **PATENT**

REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0959

STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) SS:
I hereby certify that before me in the County of in the State of, personally appeared, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.
, 1995
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
* * * * * * * *
STATE OF
STATE OF) COUNTY OF) SS:
I hereby certify that before me in the County of, in the State of, personally appeared PETER A. OJEDA, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.
, 1995
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
* * * * * * * *
COUNTY OF Kirry SS:
I hereby certify that before me in the County of in the State of \(\frac{1}{2} \), personally appeared ELISA E. ZAPPACOSTA, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.
Aug 30, 1995 Notary Public
My Commission $\frac{10}{9}$
2

RECORDED: 09/08/1995

RECORDED: 05/08/2009

PATENT REEL. 7669 FRAME: 0032

> PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0960